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PRESS RELEASE – MAZDA MOTORS UK

5th September 2019
Mazda reveals UK pricing and specification 

for the new CX-30 SUV

· The Mazda CX-30 joins Mazda’s award-winning SUV line up between the CX-3 and CX-5. 
· Priced from £22,895, the 26 model line-up features five grades and two petrol engines. 
· Mazda’s revolutionary Skyactiv-X engine is available with a choice of front and all-wheel drive.  
Mazda has announced the price and specification of its new CX-30 compact SUV, which will arrive in the UK in January 2020. Revealed at the Geneva Motor Show in March, the CX-30 enters a new market segment for Mazda, slotting into the firm’s award-winning SUV range between the CX-3 and CX-5. 

Following the launch of the all-new Mazda3 earlier this year, the Mazda CX-30 is the second model in the company’s next generation line-up and the second to feature the ground-breaking Skyactiv-X spark-controlled compression ignition engine. Combining the bold stance of an SUV with the sleek profile of a coupe, its styling is a sophisticated evolution of Mazda’s KODO design philosophy, while it’s spacious and versatile cabin ensures it has the practicality and comfort demanded by customers in this popular sector.    

Available in five trim levels – SE-L, SE-L Lux, Sport Lux, GT Sport and GT Sport Tech - the new CX-30 features Mazda’s characteristic generous standard equipment across the entire range, and is offered in the UK with a choice of two petrol engines, both of which feature the 24v Mazda M Hybrid mild-hybrid system. 

Familiar from the recently launched all-new Mazda3, the 122ps 2.0-litre Skyactiv-G engine features cylinder-deactivation and is exclusively matched to front-wheel drive with a choice of automatic or manual transmission across all five trim levels. Likewise, the ground-breaking Spark Controlled Compression Ignition (SPCCI) Skyactiv-X petrol engine is also offered across all grades with a choice of transmission. Additionally from Sport Lux upwards, the Skyactiv-X CX-30 is available with Mazda’s latest advanced i-Activ all-wheel drive system. 

Thanks to its unique combustion method in which spark plug ignition is used to control compression ignition, the resulting efficiencies mean this 180ps petrol SPCCI engine delivers diesel rivalling economy combined with low CO2 emissions and flexible performance. With emissions as low as 105g/km and WLTP combined economy as high as 47.9mpg, the Skyactiv-X engine is the perfect solution for private and fleet customers, offering the ideal alternative to diesel in a segment that has seen demand for diesel powered cars dramatically reduce. 

While Mazda is committed to diesel and the development of next-generation clean diesel engines for appropriate sectors, the abilities of Skyactiv-X and diminishing consumer demand for diesel engines in the compact SUV segment mean that in the UK the Mazda CX-30 will be exclusively petrol. 

As with the all-new Mazda3, the CX-30 features a generous standard equipment tally across the whole range with every car featuring a colour windscreen projecting head-up display, radar cruise control and LED headlights to name just a few of the high-grade items found on every model. Visually, the CX-30’s sleek upper body hints at the streamlined silhouette of a coupe, while the black cladding lower down, and the CX-30’s dimensions deliver the sense of rugged stability you’d expect of an SUV.

With a choice of eight exterior colours, SE-L and SE-L Lux cars feature 16-inch grey metallic wheels, 

While from Sport Lux onwards 18-inch wheels are standard: silver metallic on Skyactiv-G and bright silver metallic on Skyactiv-X models. 

Inside, premium dark grey cloth with navy blue accents is standard, while GT Sport and GT Sport Tech models feature black leather with rich brown accents or for £200 stone coloured leather. With a high-quality, stylish and practical cabin, the Mazda CX-30’s interior sets new standards for a Mazda SUV, while the 430-litre boot ensures it’s as practical as it is desirable.   

Commenting on the new Mazda CX-30, Jeremy Thomson, Managing Director of Mazda UK said: “we’re very excited about this stunning compact SUV joining our range. This sector of the market is hugely competitive and vibrant in the UK, and we now have a class-leading contender that slots perfectly into the space between the CX-3 and CX-5. Like the all-new Mazda3, this is a car that demonstrates the new standards of style, quality and technology found in our next–generation models. It’s also great that the ground-breaking Skyactiv-X engine is available from launch, as its low CO2, excellent fuel economy and performance, delivers a superb combination of benefits to our customers”.   

Priced from £22,895 to £33,495 the 26 model Mazda CX-30 range will arrive in UK dealers in January 2020, but is available to order now.   
- Ends -

Further press information is available  www.mazda-press.com
Interactive Press Packs for all models are available at www.mazdamediapacks.co.uk
Visit our media blog at www.insidemazda.co.uk 

Follow us on Twitter @mazdaukpr

For further information please contact one of the following: 

Graeme Fudge, PR Director | T: 01322 622 691 | E-mail: gfudge@mazdaeur.com
Owen Mildenhall, PR Manager | T: 01322 622 713 | Email: omildenhall@mazdaeur.com 

Martine Varrall, Press Officer | T: 01322 622 776 | Email: mvarrall@mazdaeur.com 

Ref: 190905FINAL
	
	SE-L
	SE-L Lux
	Sport Lux
	GT Sport
	GT Sport Tech

	SKYACTIV-G
	OTR

	2.0 122ps
	£22,895
	£24,195
	£25,295
	£27,095
	£27,995

	2.0 122ps Auto
	£24,395
	£25,695
	£26,795
	£28,595
	£29,495

	SKYACTIV-X
	OTR*

	2.0 180ps
	£24,375
	£25,675
	£27,075 (£29,295)
	£28,875 (£31,095)
	£29,775 (£31,995)

	2.0 180ps Auto
	£25,895
	£27,195
	£28,595 (£30,795)
	£30,395 (£32,595)
	£31,295 (£33,495)


	Model Availability
	2.0 SKYACTIV-G Petrol 2WD 
	2.0 SKYACTIV-G Petrol 2WD 
	2.0 SKYACTIV-X Petrol 2WD
	2.0 SKYACTIV-X Petrol 2WD
	2.0 SKYACTIV-X Petrol AWD
	2.0 SKYACTIV-X Petrol AWD

	
	122ps Manual
	122ps Auto
	180ps Manual
	180ps Auto
	180ps Manual
	180ps Auto

	SE-L
	●
	●
	●
	●
	-
	-

	SE-L Lux
	●
	●
	●
	●
	-
	-

	Sport Lux
	●
	●
	●
	●
	●
	●

	GT Sport
	●
	●
	●
	●
	●
	●

	GT Sport Tech
	●
	●
	●
	●
	●
	●



	Transmission

	Type
	6-speed manual
	6-speed automatic
	6-speed manual
	6-speed automatic
	6-speed manual
	6-speed automatic

	1st
	3.700
	3.552
	3.272
	3.552
	3.272
	3.552

	2nd
	1.947
	2.022
	1.947
	2.022
	1.947
	2.022

	3rd
	1.300
	1.347
	1.379
	1.347
	1.379
	1.347

	4th
	1.029
	1.000
	1.090
	1.000
	1.090
	1.000

	5th
	0.837
	0.745
	0.880
	0.745
	0.880
	0.745

	6th
	0.680
	0.599
	0.680
	0.599
	0.680
	0.599

	Reverse
	3.724
	3.052
	3.385
	3.052
	3.385
	3.052

	Final gear ratio
	3.850
	4.095
	4.105
	4.367
	4.105
	4.669


	
	SE-L
	SE-L Lux

	
	All CX-30 Models feature the following equipment as standard:
	(In addition to SE-L)

	Fuel-Saving Technology
	i-stop (idling stop start system)

Mazda M Hybrid (w/regenerative braking) Cylinder Deactivation (2.0 Skyactiv-G only)

Gear shift indicator (Manual Transmission only)
	-

	Exterior
	LED headlights with Halogen daytime running lights and High Beam Control

Dusk-sensing headlights

Coming home / leaving home lights

LED rear combination lights with LED rear turn lights

Kodo Turn Signal – front

16” Grey Metallic alloy wheels (215/65 R16)

Body coloured, electrically adjustable, heated auto power-folding door mirrors with integrated indictors

Rear parking sensors

Front grille in Material Black finish

B-Pillar and C-Pillar garnishes in Material Black finish

Rear roof spoiler in Piano Black

Dual chrome exhaust trim

Front, rain-sensing wipers with adjustable speed

Rear wash wipe

	Auto-dimming driver door mirror

Front and rear parking sensors

Reversing camera

Power liftgate

	Interior
	Premium dark grey cloth trim with Navy Blue Interior Accents

Driver’s seat manual tilt, slide, recline & height adjustment

Front passenger’s seat manual slide, recline and height adjustment

60:40 split fold down rear seats

Rear folding center armrest equipped with two cup holders

Leather-wrapped steering wheel with telescopic and tilt adjustment

Leather-wrapped gear shift

Driver mode selection switch (Located on center console -  Automatic models only)

Electronic Parking Brake with auto-hold and auto-disengage function

Windscreen projected colour Active Driving Display (head-up display) with Traffic Sign Recognition
Instrument panel 7” TFT Colour driver display

Front center storage with two cupholders

Roof mounted sunglasses holder

Electrical power outlet

Luggage compartment light

Glovebox with interior illumination

Passenger grab handles and two rear with coat hooks
	Auto-dimming rear-view mirror

Heated front seats (3-stage setting)


	Comfort and Convenience
	Engine start / stop button

Manual air-conditioning

Front and rear electric windows with one-touch auto up/down

Remote central locking with deadlocking and automatic door lock when driving

Mazda Radar Cruise Control (MRCC) (Automatic features Stop & Go function)
	Dual zone climate-controlled air-conditioning with rear air vents

Smart keyless entry

	Audio and Communication
	AM / FM / DAB radio, with 8 speakers

8.8” TFT Colour center display with Mazda Connect infotainment

Integrated Mazda Navigation with 5-years free European map updates

Integrated Bluetooth®

Apple CarPlay® & Android AutoTM
Steering wheel-mounted audio and Bluetooth® controls

Multimedia Commander including separate volume dial

2 USB Charging ports
	Single in-dash CD player

	Safety and Security
	Driver & Front Passenger Airbags

Front and rear curtain airbags

Front side airbags

Driver knee airbag

Front passenger airbag cut-off switch

Anti-lock braking system (ABS)

Blind Spot Monitoring (BSM) with Rear Cross Traffic Alert (RCTA)

Driver Attention Alert (DAA)

Dynamic Stability Control (DSC)

e-Call with GPS

Emergency Stop Signalling System (ESS)

Emergency tyre repair kit

G-Vectoring Control Plus (GVC Plus)

Hill Launch Assist (HLA)

Intelligent Speed Assist (ISA)

ISOFIX child seat anchorage; attached to outer rear seats

Lane-keep Assist System (LAS) with Lane Departure Warning System (LDWS)

Smart Brake Support (SBS) Front

Thatcham Accredited alarm and immobiliser

Traction Control System (TCS)

Tyre Pressure Monitoring System (TPMS)

Front and rear (x3) head restraints
	-

	Options
	Mica/Metallic/Pearlescent Paint (excluding Soul Red Crystal and Machine Grey Metallic) - £550

Machine Grey Metallic Paint - £670

Soul Red Crystal Metallic Paint - £790
	-


		Sport Lux

	GT Sport

	GT Sport Tech


		(In addition to SE-L Lux)

	(In addition to Sport Lux)

	(In addition to GT Sport)


	Exterior

	18" Silver Metallic alloy wheels - Skyactiv-G models only

18" Bright Silver Metallic alloy wheels - Skyactiv-X models only

B-Pillar and C-Pillar garnish: Piano Black

Front grille in Piano Black finish

Adaptive LED Headlights (ALH)

Signature front LED daytime running lights

Signature LED rear combination lights with LED rear turn lights

Privacy glass (rear side and rear windows)

Power tilt and slide sunroof (Skyactiv-X models only)
_

	Door mirror tilt down function when reversing

	_


	Interior

	Frameless auto-dimming rear-view mirror

Paddle shift for automatic transmission

Chrome glove box handle surround

Chrome steering wheel centre bezel
	Black leather seat trim with Rich Brown Interior Accents

Driver’s seat, power tilt, slide, recline, height and lumbar adjustment (memory linked to Head-Up

Display and driver side mirror)

Heated steering wheel

	-


	Comfort and Convenience

		_

	Cruising & Traffic Support (CTS)

360˚ View Monitor (front, rear and side cameras)


	Audio and Communication

	_

	12-Speaker Bose surround sound system, with Bose CenterPoint, BassMatch and AudioPilot technology.

	_


	Safety and Security

	-

	-

	Driver Monitoring (DM)

Rear Cross Traffic Brake (RCTB)

Front Cross Traffic Alert (FCTA)

Smart City Brake Support (SCBS) Front and Rear


	Options

	-

	Stone leather trim with Rich Brown Interior Accents (in lieu of Black Leather) **

	Stone leather trim with Rich Brown Interior Accents (in lieu of Black Leather) **



	



	
	5-door SUV

	
	2.0 SKYACTIV-G Petrol 2WD 
	2.0 SKYACTIV-G Petrol 2WD 
	2.0 SKYACTIV-X Petrol 2WD
	2.0 SKYACTIV-X Petrol 2WD
	2.0 SKYACTIV-X Petrol AWD
	2.0 SKYACTIV-X Petrol AWD

	
	122ps Manual
	122ps Auto
	180ps Manual
	180ps Auto
	180ps Manual
	180ps Auto

	 Displacement (cc)
	1998
	1998
	1998
	1998
	1998
	1998

	 Bore x Stroke (mm)
	83.5x91.2
	83.5x91.2
	83.5x91.2
	83.5x91.2
	83.5x91.2
	83.5x91.2

	 Valves per cylinder
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4
	4

	 Compression ratio
	13.0:1
	13.0:1
	16.3:1
	16.3:1
	16.3:1
	16.3:1

	 Gear shift indicator
	●
	-
	●
	-
	●
	-

	 i-stop system
	●
	●
	●
	●
	●
	●

	 Mazda M Hybrid
	●
	●
	●
	●
	●
	●

	 Cylinder deactivation
	●
	●
	-
	-
	-
	-

	  Fuel Economy and CO2 Emissions

	 NEDC Converted CO2 emissions1) (g/km)
	116
	126
	105
	118
	111
	128

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 WLTP fuel consumption1)  
 mpg (l/100km)
	 Low 
	35.3 (8.0)
	32.5 (8.7)
	39.8 (7.1)
	33.6 (8.4)
	34.4 (8.2)
	31.4 (9.0)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	 Medium 
	47.9 (5.9)
	44.8 (6.3)
	49.6 (5.7)
	44.8 (6.3)
	44.1 (6.4)
	41.5 (6.8)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	 High 
	53.3 (5.3)
	51.4 (5.5)
	54.3 (5.2)
	51.4 (5.5)
	51.4 (5.5)
	47.2 (6.0)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	 Extra High 
	43.5 (6.5)
	40.9 (6.9)
	46.3 (6.1)
	41.5 (6.8)
	41.5 (6.8)
	39.2 (7.2)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	 Combined 
	45.6 (6.2)
	42.8 (6.6)
	47.9 (5.9)
	43.5 (6.5)
	43.5 (6.5)
	40.4 (7.0)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 EC emission level
	Euro6d

	 Recommended fuel
	Unleaded 95 RON

	 Fuel tank capacity (litres)
	51
	48


	  Performance

	 Maximum power output
	 ps (KW) / rpm
	122 (90/6000)
	122 (90/6000)
	180 (132/6000)
	180 (132/6000)
	180 (132/6000)
	180 (132/6000)

	 Max. torque (Nm / rpm)
	213/4000
	213/4000
	224/3000
	224/3000
	224/3000
	224/3000

	 Acceleration (0-62 mph in seconds)^
	10.6
	11.2
	8.5
	8.8 (8.9)^
	9.0
	9.2

	 Top Speed (mph)
	116
	116
	127
	127
	127
	127

	  Dimensions

	 Overall length / width2) / height (mm)
	4395 / 1795 / 1540

	 Wheelbase (mm)
	2,655

	 Ground clearance between the axles (mm) - laden / unlaiden
	175 / 180

	 Front track / Rear track (mm)
	1565 / 1565

	 Front headroom^ / leg room / shoulder 
 room (mm)
	967 (961)^ / 1058 /1412

	 Rear headroom / leg room / shoulder 
 room (mm)
	973 / 921 /1361

	 Cargo volume, acc. to VDA (l)3):
	 5-seat mode to belt line 
(with Bose / without Bose)
	422/430

	
	
	

	
	 2-seat mode 
(with Bose / without Bose)
	1398/1406

	
	
	

	Wall to wall turning circle
	11.37 Meters

	Brake Type - Front / Rear
	Ventilated / Solid

	Brake Dimensions - Front / Rear
	295 / 265
	295 / 303

	
	
	

	  Weights

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 Maximum Kerb weight (kg) incl. driver (75kg)
	1,409
	1,436
	1,467
	1,491
	1,538
	1,556

	 Permitted gross vehicle 
 weight (kg)
	 Total
	1,927
	1,957
	1,965
	1,965
	2,042
	2,070

	
	 Front/rear
	997 / 930
	1029 / 928
	1070 / 895
	1097 / 868
	1089 / 952
	1119 / 951

	 Towing limit (kg)4):
	 Braked
	1,300
	1,300
	1,300
	1,300
	1,300
	1,300

	 Maximum roof load (kg)
	75
	75
	75
	75
	75
	75



*Figure in brackets are for AWD models





**SKYACTIV-X GT Sport and GT Sport Tech models only





^Figures in brackets are for vehicles fitted with power tilt and slide sunroof


1) Figures shown are for comparability purposes; only compare fuel consumption and CO2 figures with other cars tested to the same technical procedures. These figures may not reflect real life driving results, which will depend upon a number of factors including the accessories fitted (post-registration), variations in weather, driving styles and vehicle load. There is a new test used for fuel consumption and CO2 figures. The CO2 figures shown however, are based on the outgoing test cycle and will be used to calculate vehicle tax on first registration.


2) Vehicle width excludes mirrors 


3) Includes underfloor storage


4) Towing capacity is based on a 12% gradient and tested in accordance with 92/21/EEC as amended by 95/48/EC
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